### nartered Accountants

DHANBAD M - 9113309465 M - 9835185254

M/s. Bina Construction (Prop:- Kajal Bakshi) Telipara, Durga Mandir Road, Hirapur, Dhanbad Balance Sheet as on 31 st.March'2017

LIABILITIES	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	ASSETS	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
Capital as per last B/Sheet	4,637,075.97		Tools & Equipment B/F	125,696.00	
Add:- Income During the Year			Add:- Addition	168,410.00	
				294,106.00	
Net Profit	645,620.44		Less:- Depr. @ 15%	44,116.00	249,990.00
Intt. On S.A.	3,140.00		•		
Intt. On F.D.R.	193,740.00		Motor Cycle B/F	7,169.63	
Intt. On I. Tax	4,968.00		Less: - Depr. @ 15%	1,075.00	6,094.63
Intt. On N.S.C.	24,600.00	5,509,144.41			-
To be existed by			N.S.C. Purchase		300,000.00
			Intt. Receivable on N.S.C.		24,600.00
Less:- Drawings			N.S.C. B/F	499,000.00	
			Intt. Receivable on N.S.C.	179,036.00	
Personal Exp.	320,000.00				
L.I.C.	48,328.00	368,328.00		678,036.00	
	THE SAME NAME AND ADDRESS OFF THE SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME	5,140,816.41	Less:- Before Matured	678,036.00	0.00
		0,110,010.11	T.D.S. B/F	625,149.00	14,150, 5ks 4s
			Add:- Addition	69,023.00	
				694,172.00	
			Less:- Refund	129,210.00	
Provision For Liabilities				564,962.00	
			Less:- Adjusted	495,939.00	69,023.00
Audit fee		10,000.00			
Salary & Labour		186,400.00	Security Deposit & Bills Recei	ivable	0.00
			F.D.R.with Corporation Bank		200,000.00
			F.D.R.with BOB		1,900,000.00
			Intt. Receivable On F.D.R.		178,285.00
			T.D. with P.O.		513,000.00
			P.O S/a No7379435547		77,168.00
			Cash at Bank		
			S.B.I10900540642	815.58	
			(IFSC -SBIN0001670)		
			Allahabad Bank, No-20989666964 (IFSC -ALLA0211793)	2,564.00	
			Bank of Baroda (IFSC -BARBOGOVDHA)	1,251,506.57	1,254,886.15
			Cash in Hand		564,169.63

In terms of our report of even date attached For D. N. Sinha & Co. Chartered Accountants

Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration No. 0001018C
Firm PAN AACFD9788N

Shilly Agameal
25/10/17
CA Shillpi Agarwal
Partner

Membership No. 419453





# भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण

भारत सरकार Unique Identification Authority of India

## Government of India

नामांकन क्रम/ Enrolment No.: 2189/46333/60818

काजल बक्शी Kajal Bakshi S/O Late Bankim Chandra Bakshi TELIPARA HIRAPUR Dhanbad Dhanbad Jharkhand - 826001 9431162260



आपका आधार क्रमांक / Your Aadhaar No.:

2894 4271 2490

मेरा आधार, मेरी पहचान



Generation Date: 10/11/2017

भारत सरकार Government of India



काजल बक्शी Kajal Bakshi जन्म तिथि/DOB: 15/07/1960 पुरुष/ MALE



मेरा आधार, मेरी पहचान







- आधार पह्चान का प्रमाण है, नागरिकता का नहीं |
- पहचान का प्रमाण ऑनलाइन ऑथेन्टिकेशन द्वारा प्राप्त करें |
- यह एक इलेक्ट्रॉनिक प्रक्रिया द्वारा बना हुआ पत्र है |

### INFORMATION

- Aadhaar is a proof of identity, not of citizenship.
- To establish identity, authenticate online.
- This is electronically generated letter.
- आधार देश भर में मान्य है ।
- आधार भविष्य में सरकारी और गैर-सरकारी सेवाओं का लाभ उठाने में उपयोगी होगा I
- Aadhaar is valid throughout the country.
- Aadhaar will be helpful in availing Government and Non-Government services in future.



भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण

Unique Identification Authority of India

S/O Late Bankim Chandra Bakshi, S/O लेट वंकिम चंद्र बक्शी, तेलीपाड़ा हीरापुर, TELIPARA HIRAPUR, Dhanbad,

Dhanbad,

Jharkhand - 826001

धनबाद, धनबाद,

झारखण्ड - 826001

2894 4271 2490





# अनुमंडल पदाधिकारी का कार्यालय / Office of the Sub Divisional Officer DHANBAD. District - DHANBAD

झारखण्ड का स्थानीय निवासी प्रमाण पत्र / Local Resident Certificate of Jharkhand (सभी प्रयोजनों के लिए मान्य / valid for all purposes)

पंजीवरण इमोक / Registration No

:JHRC/2018/592862

दिनांक / Date

14/06/2018

प्रचल पत्र संख्या / Certificate No.

JHRC/2018/592862

जारी करने की तिथि / Date of Issue

21/06/2018

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि KAJAL BAKSHI पुत्र LATE BANKIM CHANDRA BAKSHI पता - Telipara Hirapur, मुहला । गली - वार्ड - Dhanbad Municipal Corporation -Ward No.25, नगर निगम - Dhanbad , डाक घर - Dhanbad, थाना - Dhanbad, जिला - DHANBAD, राज्य झारखंड के स्थानीय निवासी है और यह प्रमाण पत्र कार्मिक, प्रशासनिक सुधार तथा राजभाषा विभाग झारखंड सरकार के संकल्प संख्या 3198 दिगांक 18.04.2016 की कंडिका - 2 (vi) में उल्लाखंड प्रावधानों के आलोक में निगत किया गया है। प्रमाण पत्र धारक की ओर से झारखंड के अतिरिक्त किसी अन्य राज्य / केंद्र शासित प्रदेश के स्थानीय निवासी नहीं होने का प्रतिज्ञान की प्रतिब्रह्ता की गई है।

This is to certify that KAJAL BAKSHI Son of LATE BANKIM CHANDRA BAKSHI residing at Telipara Hirapur, Mohalla / Street - . Ward - Dhanbad Municipal Corporation - Ward No.25, Municipal Corporation - Dhanbad , Post Office - Dhanbad, Police Station - Dhanbad District - DHANBAD, State Jharkhand is a local resident and this certificate is being issued in accordance with the provisions enumerated in para - 2 (vi) of memorandum No-3198, Dated 18.04.2016 issued by the Department of Personnel, Administrative Reforms and Rajbhasha. Government of Jharkhand. The holder of the certificate has declared to abide with the pledge that he has not been the local person of any State / Union Territories other than Jharkhand.

स्थान / Place : DHANBAD दिनांक / Date : 21/06/2018

> Digitally signed by Krishn Kumar Date: 2018 06 21 15:09:59 IST

This certificate has been obtained by using the "Tatkal Service"

Note: This is a Digitally Signed Certificate and does not require physical signature. This certificate can be ventiled at http://www.serviceonline.com/in/user/Certificate.html?tokenNo=26733935JaE551 by furnishing the Reference Number - JHRC/2018/592862

	RANCHI UNIVERSITY							
	Marks obtained	Pass Marks	Full Marks	Subject		(y)		
		30	100	Hindi		Ħ,	So No.	
	10	12	50	Hindi portion		le follo	Z ·	
	200	12	50	Language portion		following are t		
	6.7	30	100	I Ulai		\ F		
	2	60	200			marks		
Si:		60	200	Economics Pol. Science		obtai		
Signature of Assistant		0 60	200			e marks obtained by Special Intermediate		
of A		0 60	200	Logic		y		
ssistar	136	60	200	2nd Language		Apris/Science		
-	200			Psychology				
		60	200	History		al Baksh Examination of		
		60	200	Anthropology		Rakshe nation of	R	
		51	170	Theory	Geog	of S	R A U C H	
		12	30	Practical	Geography Science		Z C H	
		45	150	Theory		R	ion +	
=		20	50	Pratical	estic	3		
Tabulator		30	100	Theory	Music			
		40	100	Practical ·	0	ь		
1/2	2	45	150	Theory	Physics	held in the month of		
	20	20	50	Practical		Roll	□ N I	
	52	45	150	Theory	Chemistry	onth c	N V	
	24	20	50	Practical	istry		m	
		45	150	Theory	Biology	42	RS	
		20	50	Practical	gy		**************************************	
		45	150	Theory	Geology	Z	~	
		20 % Practical		ogy	No			
	102	60	200 2	Mathematics		211/		

C H \_



# UNIVERSITY

Department

...... 198 2 

		12	0	Practical	hy
		45	150	Theory	Domestic Science
Ta		20	50	Pratical	stic
Tabulator		30	100	Theory	Music
		40	100	Practical ·	
1	23	45	150	Theory	
	20	20	50	Practical	Physics
	52	45	150	Theory	Chemistry
	24	20	50	Practical	stry
		45	150	Theory	Biology
	102	20	50	Practical	
		45	150	Theory	Geology
		20	50	Practical	ogy
		60	200	Mathematics	
2		60	200	Sociology	
ntroller of Examination		60	200	Education	
	501		900	Grand Total	- Handard Park
	4	Div. Div. Div. Pass Fail		Minimum Marks for: First Division— 540 Second Division— 405 The remaining Successful candidates	Remarks

Before The Notary Pullic, Dhan DHANBA I, Kajal Bakshi, son oflate Bankim Chandra Bakshi, aged about

53 yrs, by faith Hindu, by occupation Contractor, resident of Tel ipara, Darsha Nagar, Hirapur, Dhanbad (P.O., P.S.& District Dhanbad (Jharkhand) -826001, do hereby solemnly affirm on oat and state as under: -

1. That, I am the whole and sole Proprietor of M/s Bina Construction located at Telipara, Adarsha Nagar, Hirapur, Dhanbad (Jharkhand).

2. That, the following movable and immovable properties in the present market value, belongs to me , my Bhabhi Shubhra Bakshi and my wife Arun Bakshi:- Present value

1. Omni Car, Registration No.JH-10BA-9266,

Model - Omni., Ch. No. MA3EVB11501686633, Engine No.F8BIN4896057,

Rs. 2,00,000/-

2. Splender Motor cycle (ismart),

Regn. No . 38 JH-10AY-4920 Eng.no. MA12EMCHB00460,

Rs. 50,000/-

with Bank of Baroda, Govindpur dt. 27.11.17 Rs. 5,00,000/-

3. Landed cum house hold Property in the name of my Bhabhi Shubhra Bakshi

and my wife Aruna Bakshi, vide Mouza

Hirapur, No. 7, KhataNo. 109 & 62, Plot

No. 2195 & 2203, Area 10.73 Decimals,

vide 300 Deed no.5795 dt.17.8.12

and of the same Mouza Khata No.109 and

62, Plot Nos. 2195 and 2203, Area 3

Kathas, vide Man Deed no. 6443 dated 20.9.12.

Value of the land:

Rs.1,00,00,000/-

WValue of the household property

25,00,000/-

4. That, my Bhabhi Shubhra Bakshi and wife Aruna Bakshi. have given their NO OBJECTION regarding their said properties, if I shall apply or obtain the registration as Developer Licence from Dhanbad Municipal Corporation. hanbad.

A.That, I intend to get and ob ain a DEVELOPER REGISTATION No. from Dhanbad Municipal Corporation. Dhanbad in the name of my firm M/s Bina Construction.

6. That, the statements made above are true and correct and nothing has been concealed.

7. That, I am swearing this affidavit for needful to file it before the authority concerned.

### Verification.

That the statements made above are true and correct to my knowledge and belief. I sign this verification at Dhanbad on 22.12.18

Solemnly affirmed before me by the deponent who is duly identified by Srans Advocate, Dhanbad.

Kojal Baushi

Deponent.
Identified by:

Notary Public, Dhanbad.

Advocate.



dillanylt.

We, 1. Shubbre Bakeri, aged about 30 yea, wire or Sri Ujjal Bakhi, by faith Minds, by ecounation bound wife, 2.Aruna Bakahi, aged about 48 yrs, wife of Sri Kajal Bakahi, by faith Mindu, by ecompation house wife, both residents of Tellpara, Adaraha Nagar, Mireper, Chambad, P. C. & P. S. Chambad, District Dhanbad(Jharahand)-dgeckl.do hereby solephly affire on path and state as under; -

- 1. That, the dependent Ne. 1 is the Shabhi and the dependent no.2 in the wife of Bri Kajal Bakshi, Bon of late Bankin Chandra Sukshi, resident of & Telipera, Adaraha Nagar, Hirspor, thunbad therehand twee is the sole PROPRINTOR of Mys Bina Construction, located at Talipers, Adarsha Nager, Hirsbur Bhanbad.
- 2. That We are the joint and absolute owners of the landed our house hould preparty, in Heuza Hirsbur, Manuachen No. 7, pertaining to Ehata No.109 and 62, Flot No.2915 and 2203 Area measuring 10.7; Becimals, which is our self acquired properties and properties vide Registered FAXX Deed No. 3795 dt. 17.8.12 registeres at Dhanbad Registry Office, and House Hirspur, HERRANGERS Thertaining to Khata No.109 and 62, Plot No.2195 and 2203, area measuring 34 Enthan, vide Registered 130 Doed No. 338338838 6443 dated 20.9.2012 registered at Bhanbad and the Base are in our possession having our absolute right, title and interest thereon.

3. That the value of the said properties in the market hef the said land is hil,00,000,00 (Amees one crore)and the value of the house hold Property constructed thereon is 8.25.00,000/-(Aspecs twenty five lakha)only.

4. That, we have got no objection if Sri Kajal Bakahi. Prop. of M/s Bina Construction, applies and get the registration as DEVALCPSE with Shanbad Manicipal Corporation. Chanbad.

...2/-

1. Salar 2. Inena Patricki

5. That, the statements made above are true and correct and nothing has been concealed.

6. That, We are swearing this affidavit for needful to fil -e it before the authority concerned.

# prification.

We do hereby declare that the statements made above are true and correc t to the best of our knowledge and belief. We sign this verification at Dhanbad on 22.12.2018

Solemnly affirmed before me by the deponent who is duly identified by Srapro Que Advocata, Dhanbad.

2. Aguma Bakshi

Deponents. Identified by:

Notary Public, Dhanbad.

Authorised

u/s 8 (!) (e) of Notaries Act 1952 (Act No 52 of 1952)

DHANBAD BEFORE: THE NOTARY PUBLIC: DHAMBAD

### AFFIDAVIT.

I, KAJAL BAKSHI, aged about 55 years, Son of late Bankim Chandra Bakshi, by faith Hindu, by occupation Contractor, (Builder), resident of & Telipara, Hirapur, Bhanbad (Jharkhand) 826001, do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and state as under:-

1. That, I am a Citizen of India.

2. That, I am resident of Telipara, Hirapur, Dhanbad, P.O., & P.S. Dhanbad, District Dhanbad(Jharkhand)-826001 which is my true and correct address.

3. That, I bear a good moral character.

4. there is no civil or criminal case pending against me in any court of law at any where else.

5. That, there is no warrant or summon issued against me till date.

6. That, the contents mentioned above are true and correct and nothing has been concealed, if anything wronng would be detected, I shall be held liable for the same.

7. That, I swear this affidavit for needful to file it before the authoroty concerned.

Verification.

That the statements made above are tr to my knowledge and belief. I sign thi verification at Dhanbad on 23.5.19 Kojal Bakshi

Solemnly affirmed before me by the deponent who is duly identified by Sri J. Advocate , Dhanbad .

Authorised u/s 8 (I) (e) of Notanes Act 1952 (Act No 52 of 1952)

Kr. Na NOTARKTY No.5056/J/Paina 1984 1940, MARICHA

Public ,Dhan

Advocate.

Deponent.

Identified by:

ज्ञापांक 16 9.13 स्मा०शा०

वरीय पुलिस अधीक्षक का कार्यालय, धनबाद। दिनांक :- 18-10-1)

सेवा में,

काजाता १५मी १५ ता २वर व कीम न्यन्य १ १मी २०११ - ते ती पाए हीया दूर भागा वा जिला ध्यमवाद



विषय :-

आचरण स्वच्छता प्रमाण-पत्र के संबंध में।

::::() () () :::::

उपर्युक्त विषयक आपके द्वारा कि कर्म होतु वरित्र प्रमाण-पत्र निर्गत संबंधी आवेदन पर थाना प्रभारी एक निर्माण के ज्ञापांक प्रमाण गर विनांक कि कि अनुसार आपके विरुद्ध थाना अभिलेख में कीई शिकायत दर्ज नहीं है।

वराय प्रतिस्त अधीक्षक, वराय प्रतिस्त अधीक्षक,



# उपायुक्त-सह- जिला दण्डाधिकारी, धनबाद। (सामान्य शाखा)

### आचरण प्रमाण पत्र

संख्या 1931 /धनबाद दिनांक 20/7/18

वरीय पुलिस अधीक्षक, धनबाद के ज्ञापांक—8404/सा०शा०, दिनांक— 25.07.2018 के द्वारा संवेदक हेतु निर्गत आचरण प्रमाण—पत्र के आधार पर श्री काजल बक्सी, पिता—स्व0 बंकिम चंद्र बक्सी सा0—तेलीपाडा, थाना—धनबाद, जिला— धनबाद (झारखण्ड) के विरुद्ध थाना अभिलेख में कोई शिकायत दर्ज नहीं है।

यह प्रमाण पत्र छः माह का समयावधि के लिए मान्य होगा।



उपायुक्तां,धनबाद। DEPUTY COMMISSIONER DHANBAD